PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Yung Peng	04/16/2009
Chih-Wan Hsu	04/16/2009
Nung-Te Huang	04/16/2009
Yii-Lin Wu	04/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC.
Street Address:	No. 15, Li-Te Rd.
City:	Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	11259

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12429960	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: jfelsted@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14233.218

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

PATENT REEL: 022595 FRAME: 0432 DP \$40,00 124299(

500844132

Total Attachments: 1 source=Filing_Doc_14233-218_Assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022595 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>MULTI-PHASE VOLTAGE REGULATOR ON MOTHERBOARD</u>					
☐ for which an application for a United Stat Application Number	es patent was filed or 	n			
☑ for which an application for a United Stat	es patent was execut	ted on <u>April 1</u>	6, 2009		
Whereas, ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC. whose mailing address is No. 15, Li-Te Rd., Ta entire right, title and interest in the same;			-		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do so exclusive right to the said invention in the Unite any and all Patents which may be granted the request the Commissioner of Patent and Trader of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the benefit of his legal representatives, to the full e fully and entirely as the same would have been	ell, assign and trans ed States and the en erefore in the United marks to issue said U e same, for his sole u nd of the term for wh	fer unto said assignatire right, title and in States, I/we herebounted States patent use and benefit, and nich said Patent may	nee the full and nterest in and to by authorize and to said assignee if for the use and y be granted, as		
CHIH-YUNG PEAG CHIH-YUNG PENG No. 15, Li-Te Rd., Taipei 11259, Taiwan, R.O.C.	April 16, 200 Date		<u>Taiwan</u> Place		
CATH- WAW AS M CHIH-WAN HSU No. 15, Li-Te Rd., Taipei 11259, Taiwan, R.O.C.	April 16, 200 Date		<u>Taiwan</u> Place		
NUNG-TE HUANG NUNG-TE HUANG No. 15, Li-Te Rd., Taipei 11259, Taiwan, R.O.C.	April 16, 200 Date	09	<u>Taiwan</u> Place		
YII-LIN WU No. 15. Li-Te Rd., Taipei 11259, Taiwan, R.O.C.	April 16, 200 Date	<u> </u>	<u>Taiwan</u> Place		

PATENT ASUS-970195-US RECORDED: 04/24/2009 REEL: 022595 FRAME: 0434